1
SY88922VMicrel, Inc.
M9999-091906
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
DESCRIPTION
■ Up to 2.5Gbps operation
■ 30mA modulation current
■ Separate modulation control

2. H = IOUT = 0mA.
TRUTH TABLE(1)
Ordering Information(1)
Package Operating Package Lead
Part Number Type Range Marking Finish
SY88922VKC K10-1 Commercial SY88922V Sn-Pb
SY88922VKCTR(2) K10-1 Commercial SY88922V Sn-Pb
SY88922VKG K10-1 Industrial SY88922V with Pb-Free
Pb-Free bar-line indicator NiPdAu
SY88922VKGTR(2) K10-1 Industrial SY88922V with Pb-Free
Pb-Free bar-line indicator NiPdAu
Notes:
1. Contact factory for die availability. Die is guaranteed at TA = 25°C, DC electricals only.
2. Tape and Reel.